

## Declaration of Conformity.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the Manufacturer. Product Type: Horse Riders Helmet Manufacturer: Champion Manufacturing Group Ltd

This declaration covers the following products: Vent-Air Peaked Helmet Vent-Air Evolution Pearl Peaked Helmet Vent-Air Evolution Diamond Peaked Helmet Vent-Air Deluxe Jockey Helmet Revolve Vent-Air Radiance Peaked Helmet (MIPS) Revolve Vent-Air Sport Jockey Helmet (MIPS) Vent-Air Sport Jockey

Vent-Air Evolution Peaked Helmet Ven-Air Evolution Couture Peaked Helmet Vent-Air Evolution Pro Peaked Helmet Grand-Prix Peaked Helmet Revolve Vent-Air Peaked Helmet (MIPS) Revolve Vent-Air Jockey Helmet (MIPS) Vent-Air Hunter Noir Peaked Helmet

The above product(s) are in conformity with the regulation 2016/425 as retained by UK law and amended, and is identical to the PPE which is subject of CE certificate 704695 issued by:

BSI Assurance UK Ltd Davy Avenue Knowhill Milton Keynes MK5 8PP United Kingdom. No. 0086

The Above helmets conform with the requirements of the following Harmonized Standards / Technical Specifications:

## PAS 015:2011

Signed for on behalf of Champion Manufacturing Group Ltd

Signed:

Print Name: Dr B Hanna Role: Production engineer Date: 2021-08-03

Champion Manufacturing Group Ltd TEL: 02920 779 440 Registered In England 1742959 Document Issue 2 Issue Date

FAX: 02920 777 609 www.championhub.com 2021-08-31 **Document** 

Unit 4, Heron Road, Rumney, Cardiff, CF3 3JE 777 609 EMAIL: <u>info@championhats.co.uk</u> onhub.com VAT NO 927544894 **Document Revision** 1 **Revision Date** 2023-03-13